TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM344851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Agilex Technologies, Inc.		03/25/2015	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agilex Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road	
Internal Address:	Rodney Building #104	
City:	Wilmington, New Castle County	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19810	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3552821	REALIZE THE VALUE OF INFORMATION
Registration Number:	3816075	AGILEX
Registration Number:	4205335	PHANERO
Registration Number:	4198322	PHANERO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153920827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415.733.3906

Email: trademarkgroup@sideman.com

Beatrice Martinet Correspondent Name:

22nd Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beatrice Martinet
SIGNATURE:	/Beatrice Martinet/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2015

Total Attachments: 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 005554 FRAME: 0200 source=FLA Conversion Acceptance#page1.tif
source=FLA Conversion Acceptance#page2.tif
source=Agilex Technologies, Inc.-DE-Misc - Foreign Corporate Filing - Conversion#page1.tif
source=Agilex Technologies, Inc.-DE-Misc - Foreign Corporate Filing - Conversion#page2.tif
source=Agilex Technologies, Inc.-DE-Misc - Foreign Corporate Filing - Conversion#page3.tif
source=Agilex Technologies, Inc.-DE-Misc - Foreign Corporate Filing - Conversion#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005554 FRAME: 0201



March 26, 2015

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM TALLAHASSEE, FL WALK-IN

Re: Document Number P07000034976

The Certificate of Conversion was filed on March 25, 2015 converting AGILEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Florida corporation, into AGILEX TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a non-qualified Delaware limited liability company.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6051, the Registration Filing Section.

Darlene Connell Regulatory Specialist III Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 115A00006111



CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AGILEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION, INTO AGILEX TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The following Certificate of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida Profit Corporation into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s. 607.1113, Florida Statutes.

The name of the Florida Profit Corporation converting into the "Other Business Entity" is Agilex Technologies, Inc. The name of the "Other Business Entity" is Agilex Technologies, LLC. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware.

- a) The above referenced Florida Profit Corporation has converted into the "Other Business Entity" in compliance with Chapter 607, F.S., and the conversion complies with the applicable laws governing the "Other Business Entity."
- b) The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with Chapter 607, F.S.
- c) This conversion was effective under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity" on the date of filing of the Certificate of Conversion with the Delaware Secretary of State which is the same as the date of filing of the Certificate of Conversion with the Florida Department of State. This conversion shall be effective in Florida at 11:59 p.m. EDT on March 25, 2015.
- d) The "Other Business Entity's" principal office address is 5155 Parkstone Drive, Chantilly, VA 20151.
- e) The "Other Business Entity" appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for the service of process in a proceeding to enforce obligations of the converting Florida corporation, including any appraisal rights of shareholders of the converting Florida Profit Corporation under ss. 607-1301- 607-1333, F.S. The street and mailing address of an office which the Department of State may use for purposes of ss. 607-1114(4) is Corporate Creations Network Inc., 11380 Prosperity Farms Rd. #221E, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410.
- f) The "Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any shareholders having appraisal rights the amount to which they are entitled under ss. 607-1301-607-1333, F.S.

Signed this 25th day of March, 2015.

AGILEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC

Name: Gerard F. Amann

Title: Secretary

DCACTIVE-31179455.3

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A FLORIDA

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "AGILEX

TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2015, AT 10:54 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

5716673 8100V

150406641

AUTHENT'TCATION: 2232012

DATE: 03-25-15

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005554 FRAME: 0204

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "AGILEX

TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY

OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 10:54 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

5716673 8100V

150406641

DATE: 03-25-15

AUTHENT\[CATION: 2232012

TRADEMARK REEL: 005554 FRAME: 0205

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

3/166/3 8100V

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:53 AM 03/25/2015 FILED 10:54 AM 03/25/2015 SRV 150406641 - 5716673 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Florida.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Florida.
- 3. The date the Foreign Corporation first formed is September 19, 2007.
- 4. The name of the Foreign Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Agilex Technologies, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Agilex Technologies, LLC.
- 6. The conversion shall be effective in Delaware at 11:59 p.m. EDT on March 25, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 25^{th} day of March, 2015.

AGILEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: /s/ Gerard F. Amann

Name: Gerard F. Amann

Title: Secretary

DCACTIVE-31179248.4 TRA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005554 FRAME: 0206

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:53 AM 03/25/2015 FILED 10:54 AM 03/25/2015 SRV 150406641 - 5716673 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is Agilex Technologies, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The address of its registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 3411 Silverside Road, Rodney Building #104, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19810. The name of its registered agent at this address is Corporate Creations Network Inc.
- 3. The formation shall be effective in Delaware at 11:59 p.m. EDT on March 25, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person of the Company, has executed this Certificate of Formation on the 25th day of March, 2015.

By: /s/ Gerard F. Amann

Name: Gerard F. Amann Title: Authorized Person

DCACTIVE-31179413.3 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/16/2015 REEL: 005554 FRAME: 0207